Appropriation (Operations and Maintenance) Act, 2003-04

Chapter 6

APPROPRIATION (OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE) ACT, 2003-04
(Assented to March 28, 2003)

Whereas it appears by message from the Commissioner and from the estimates
accompanying the message, that the amounts set out in the Schedule to this Act are
required to defray the operations and maintenance expenses of the Government of
Nunavut for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2004;

Therefore, the Commissioner of Nunavut, by and with the advice and consent of the
Legislative Assembly, enacts as follows:

Definitions
1. The definitions in section 1 of the Financial Administration Act apply to this Act.

Application
2. This Act applies to the fiscal year ending on March 31, 2004.

Appropriation
3. (1) Expenditures may be made, in accordance with the Financial Administration
Act, for the purposes and in the amounts set out in the Schedule.

Maximum amount
(2) The total amount of all expenditures made under the authority of this Act must
not exceed $699,970,000.

Lapse of Appropriation

4, Subject to sections 36 and 37 of the Financial Administration Act, the authority in
this Act to make expenditures for the purposes and in the amounts set out in the Schedule
expires on March 31, 2004.

Accounting

5. Amounts expended under authority of this Act shall be accounted for in the Public
Accounts in accordance with sections 72 and 73 of the Financial Administration Act.
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Appropriation (Operations and Maintenance) Act, 2003-04

SCHEDULE

AMOUNTS APPROPRIATED FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 2004

VOTE 1: OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE

ITEM
NO

©CoN>~WNE

PURPOSE

Legislative Assembly

Executive and Intergovernmental Affairs
Finance

Human Resources

Justice

Public Works and Services

Community Government and Transportation
Culture, Language, Elders & Youth
Education

Health and Social Services

Sustainable Development

Nunavut Housing Corporation

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE APPROPRIATION:

TOTAL APPROPRIATION:

AMOUNT

$12,989,000
10,495,000
44,505,000
19,358,000
46,058,000
60,939,000
72,023,000
9,222,000
159,970,000
151,593,000
35,302,000
77,516,000

$699,970,000

$699,970,000

PRINTED BY
TERRITORIAL PRINTER FOR NUNAVUT
©2003

S.Nu. 2003,c.6



